St. Joseph Catholic Church Cemetery Costs and Fees

Grave Prices

Ground Plot

Columbarium single
couple

Services

Open/Close Ground Plot

Casket
Urn Burial with Funeral Home services
**Urn Burial without Funeral Home services

Open/Close Columbarium
Inurnment with Funeral Home services
**Inurnment without Funeral Home services

Marker Foundation 30X 18 Based on
common size 36 X20  $.35per
example prices 56x22 squareinch

Installation of Marker

Niche Engraving
one name w/dates
two names w/dates
final date

Cost of Mass

**Mass without Funeral Home services

Parishioner
Price*

$700.00
$600.00
$800.00

$500.00
$250.00
$525.00

$200.00
$475.00

$189.00
$252.00
$431.20

Non-parishioner

Price

$3.000.00
$2,500.00
$2,800.00

$600.00
$300.00
$575.00

$200.00
$475.00

$214.00
$277.00
$456.20

Memo:

one body or 2 cremains or 1+1
1 cremain
2 cremains

add $450 for burial involving frozen ground/snow
add $200 for Saturday; $300 for Sunday interment
add $200 for Saturday; $300 for Sunday inferment
add $700 for Saturday or Sunday interments

$300 for Winter interment (11/15 - 3/31)
add $700 for Saturday or Sunday interments

For across 2 plots only

$100.00 (if not done by monument company)

$200.00
$300.00
$100.00

$150.00 Mass - Gift for Church (recommended)
$150.00 Fr. Rexroat to celebrate Mass
$250.00 contact David Freundl, Music Director
$250.00 Audio/Video Services for Mass. (Single camera video streaming is free.)
$250.00 Women's Guild to host luncheon in Parish Hall*
add $575.00 Mon-Friday

$975.00 for Saturday and Sunday

* Parishioner is a registered, active member of the parish for twelve months to qualify



** St. Joseph Catholic Church and Cemetery strongly recommend the use of our local Funeral Homes.

Their services make the Funeral Mass and Burial/Inurnment less stressful for you, your family, and St. Joseph Church staff.

In lieu of using a Funeral Home's services for the Funeral Mass and/or Burial/Inurnment, St. Joseph Church will add a fee for our
additional administrative and on-site services. St. Joseph does not include many standard services provided by a Funeral Home,
such as: Greeters at the door, guest book, easels, stands, reserved signs on pews, arrangements of photos/flowers, etc.).



