

# St. Joseph Catholic Church Cemetery Costs and Fees

		Parishioner <u>Price*</u>	Non-parishioner <u>Price</u>	<u>Memo:</u>
<b><u>Grave Prices</u></b>				
Ground Plot		\$700.00	\$3,000.00	one body or 2 cremains or 1+1
Columbarium	single	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	1 cremain
	couple	\$800.00	\$2,800.00	2 cremains
<b><u>Services</u></b>				
<b>Open/Close</b>	<b>Ground Plot</b>			
	Casket	\$500.00	\$600.00	add \$450 for burial involving frozen ground/snow
Urn Burial with Funeral Home services		\$250.00	\$300.00	add \$200 for Saturday; \$300 for Sunday interment
**Urn Burial without Funeral Home services		\$525.00	\$575.00	add \$200 for Saturday; \$300 for Sunday interment
				add \$700 for Saturday or Sunday interments
<b>Open/Close</b>	<b>Columbarium</b>			
Inurnment with Funeral Home services		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300 for Winter interment (11/15 - 3/31)
**Inurnment without Funeral Home services		\$475.00	\$475.00	add \$700 for Saturday or Sunday interments
<b>Marker Foundation</b>	30 X 18	Based on	\$189.00	\$214.00
common size	36 X 20	\$.35 per	\$252.00	\$277.00
example prices	56 x 22	square inch	\$431.20	\$456.20 For across 2 plots only
Installation of Marker				\$100.00 (if not done by monument company)
<b><u>Niche Engraving</u></b>				
	one name w/dates		\$200.00	
	two names w/dates		\$300.00	
	final date		\$100.00	
<b><u>Cost of Mass</u></b>				
			\$150.00	Mass - Gift for Church (recommended)
			\$150.00	Fr. Rexroat to celebrate Mass
			\$250.00	contact David Freundl, Music Director
			\$250.00	Audio/Video Services for Mass. (Single camera video streaming is free.)
			\$250.00	Women's Guild to host luncheon in Parish Hall*
**Mass without Funeral Home services		add \$575.00	Mon-Friday	\$975.00 for Saturday and Sunday

\* **Parishioner** is a registered, active member of the parish for twelve months to qualify

\*\* St. Joseph Catholic Church and Cemetery strongly recommend the use of our local Funeral Homes.

Their services make the Funeral Mass and Burial/Inurnment less stressful for you, your family, and St. Joseph Church staff.

In lieu of using a Funeral Home's services for the Funeral Mass and/or Burial/Inurnment, St. Joseph Church will add a fee for our additional administrative and on-site services. St. Joseph does not include many standard services provided by a Funeral Home, such as: Greeters at the door, guest book, easels, stands, reserved signs on pews, arrangements of photos/flowers, etc.).